RESOLUTION NO. 06-28-2022B

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE MALAGA COUNTY WATER DISTRICT DETERMINING THAT THE DISTRICT'S CONFLICT OF INTEREST CODE REQUIRES NO CHANGES

WHEREAS , the Political Reform Act, Section 81000, et seq., of the California Government Code requires every local governmental agency to adopt and review, at least once every two years, a Conflict of Interest Code; and
WHEREAS , the Board of Directors has reviewed its current Conflict of Interest Code originally adopted in 2018 and has determined that it requires no changes.
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Malagacounty Water District as follows:
 That the forgoing recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein by thi reference as though fully set forth at this point.
That the Board of Directors has determined that the District's existing Confliction of Interest Code adopted by the District in 2018 requires no changes.
 That the Board of Directors hereby authorizes the General Manager to sign the 2022 Local Agency bi-annual notice indicating that no amendment to the District's current Conflict of Interest Code is required and forward the same to the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors.
This Resolution passed and adopted this 28th day of June 2022 by the following vote:
AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
Charles Garabedian, President

of the Board of Directors of the Malaga County Water District

Moises Ortiz, General Manager/Secretary to the Board of the Malaga County Water District